GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

Sports and Youth Services Department

C-1, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar – 751012

No. _____/SYS, Bhubaneswar dated 07.01.2022

AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for disposal of one condemned vehicle of Sports & Youth Services Department, C-1, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751012 (without R.C. Book and other documents). The detail of the said Vehicle is as under:

S1. No.	Registration number	Model (Diesel)	Make	Date of purchase	Upset price fixed by MVI, Bhubaneswar
1.	OR-02-AE-8888	AMBASSADOR	ISUZU 200 Classic	12.04.2005	Rs.15,000/-

- 2. Persons/firms interested in purchasing the above mentioned vehicle may submit their highest value quotations in the enclosed proforma in a sealed cover addressed to "Joint Secretary to Government, (O.E.), Sports & Youth Services Department, Odisha Secretariat latest by 17.01.2022 on or before 2:00 P.M.. The cover should be prominently superscripted with the words "QUOTATION FOR PURCHASE OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE".
- 3. The intending bidders should drop their quotations in the box located at the Department premises, Sports & Youth Services Department during the office hours on or before the scheduled date and time. The quotation received by Post/Speed Post/Registered Post/Courier or otherwise will not be received after due date and time. The tenders received shall be opened on the same day i.e. on 17.01.2022 at 4:00 P.M. in the Office Chamber of Joint Secretary to Government (O.E.), Sports & Youth Services Department in presence of tenderers or their authorized agents. If this day is declared as a Government holiday, the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day as per the scheduled time.
- 4. The Vehicle will be available in the premises of Sports & Youth Services Department for inspection during the official working days between 11:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. (time duration) from 10.01.2022 to 17.01.2022.
- 5. The Auction Sale will be governed by the following terms and conditions:
 - I. The bidder is required to pay earnest money of Rs.2,000/- with the sealed quotation.
- II. Earnest money is payable by means of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "DDO-cum-Under Secretary to Government, Sports & Youth Services Department payable at HDFC Bank, Nayapalli" or by cash in the Accounts Section of this Department.
- III. Quotations received without demand draft or non-deposit of earnest money in Accounts Section before the due time will not be considered as valid and shall not be accepted.
- IV. Successful bidder will be required to deposit full bid amount by means of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "DDO-cum-Under Secretary to Government, Sports & Youth Services Department payable at HDFC Bank, Nayapalli or in cash the same day or the next day positively otherwise the bid will be cancelled.

- V. The earnest Money of the successful bidder will be adjusted during deposit of the total bid amount. If they fail to deposit the same, the earnest money deposited in cash or bank draft will be forfeited.
- VI. During the delivery of the sold vehicle, the successful bidder will submit their original identification document/ residential proof (Aadhar card/ Voter Id Card/ PAN Card/ Driving License). During the verification, the successful bidder will produce the original documents along with Xerox copy.

The sold vehicle will be removed by the successful bidder within 48 hours as is where is VII. basis at their own expenses. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or the entire bid process without assigning any reason thereof. Memo No. 467 (5YS, Bhubaneswar dated 07, 01, 2022 Copy forwarded to All Departments for information and necessary action. They are requested to display the Notice in their Notice Board/Website respectively. Memo No. ______/SYS_Bhubaneswar dated 07. 0/-2022_ Copy forwarded to M Branch for information and necessary action with a request to upload the auction notice on the Departmental website. Memo No. 469 /SYS, Bhubaneswar dated 07.01.2022 Copy forwarded to M.V.I., R.T.O. - I, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. Joint Secretary to Government Memo No. 470 /SYS, Bhubaneswar dated 07.0/,2022
Copy forwarded to D.D.O.-cum-Under Secretary to Government for information and necessary action.

Joint Secretary to Government